Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAI	-
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): KTM Sportmotorcycle USA, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Ohio ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Ohio, USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 14, 2003 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship ✓ Corporation Citizenship Ohio. USA Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing KTM	1,664,945 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Otto	6. Total number of applications and registrations Involved:
Internal Address: RENNER, OTTO, BOISSELLE & SKI AR, LLP Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue Nineteenth Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>44115-2191</u>	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 216-621-1113 Fax Number: 216-621-6165 Email Address: Dotto@RennerOtto.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-0988</u> Authorized User Name <u>Donald L. Otto</u>
9. Signature: Signature	October 5, 2005 Date
<u>Donald L. Otto</u> Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0124 Doc ID --> 200319602260

DATE: 07/16/2003

DOCUMENT ID 200319602260

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

COPY 5.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

MCRAY MUZILLA SMITH & MEYERS CO LPA 260 BURNS RD SUITE 150 ELYRIA, OH 44035

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

811327

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

KTM NORTH AMERICA, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

200319602260



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 15th day of July, A.D. 2003.

Cuneth Hackwell

Ohio Secretary of State

Doc ID --> 200319602260



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

<u>www.state.oh.us/sos</u> e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedite this Form: (see a con) O Yes PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216 Requires an additional fee of \$100 m PO Box 1028 Columbus, OH 43218

Certificate of Amendment by Shareholders or Members (Domestic)

(Domestic) Filing Fee \$50.00

E	
Š	
寶 章	
indment 2)	

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1)	BOX)		<u>_</u>
(1) Domestic for Profit	[#14.7/26]=121= [Gull2:3423]eff=121213		☐ Amendment 😂
(122-AMAP)	☑ Amendment (125-AMDS)	L Amended (128-AMAN)	(128-AMD)
	<u> </u>		

Complete the general informati	on in this section for the box checked	above.
Name of Corporation	KTM Sportmotorcycle USA, Inc.	
Charter Number	811327	
Name of Officer	Jon-E <u>rik Burleson</u>	
Title	Vice President	
Płęzse check if additional prov	visions attached.	
The above named Ohio corpo	oration, does hereby certify that:	
☐ A meeting of the	☐ shareholders	directors (non-profit amended articles only)
members was duly called	and held on(Date)	
at which meeting a quorum w vote was cast which entitled t		ed upon the quorum present, an affirmative the voting power of the corporation.
In a writing signed by all on members who would be earticles of regulations or the second sec		S (non-profit amended articles only) Ich other proportion not less then a majority as the

						_		
Clause	anniloa	H	amended	ha	r le	check	keri	

Resolved, that the following amended articles of incorporations be and the same are hereby adopted to supercade and take the place of the existing articles of incorporation and all amendments thereto.

641

Page 1 of 2

Last Revised: May 2002

Doc ID --> 200319602260

	cked, complete the areas that a	ipply.	
IRST: The name of the	corporation is: KTM Nor	th_America, Inc.	<u> </u>
COND: The place in the	State of Ohio where its princi	pal office is located is in the	City of:
(city, village or towns	hlp)	(county)	
-IIRD: The purposes of	the corporation are as follows	ti.	
	· · · · ·		
OURTH: The number of s	nares which the corporation is (Does not apply to	authorized to have outstand	ling is:
	<u> </u>		
REQUIRED ust be authenticated gned) by an authorized presentative (See Instructions)	Authorized Representative Jan-Erik Burleson, Vice Pro (Print Name)	esident	7.14.03 Date
	Authorized Representative		Date
	(Print Name)		
541			